

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H15000088218 3)))



H150000882183ABC0

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

Erom•

Account Name : M, BURR KEIM COMPANY Account Number ; 119990000242 Phone : (215) 563-8113 Fax Number : (215) 977-9386

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please at a 알프

Email Address:

AM 10:

ς Γ

AP3

ŝ

Foreign Limited Liability Company THE WET SEAL, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$125.00

APR 10 2015 S. YOUNG

ū

200

 $\dot{\omega}$ 

 $\square$ 

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help

~

•	1	
APPLICATION BY FOREIG	N LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AU FRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA	THORIZATION TO
IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 60 FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMP	5.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SU ANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLO.	IBMITTED TO REGISTER A RIDA:
1. THE WET SEAL, LLC		
(Name of Foreign Limited Liabil	ity Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.,"	" or "LLC.")
(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adop Liability Company," "L.L.C." or "L.L.C.")	ted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida. The alternate	name must include "Limited
, Delaware	<sub>3</sub> 47-3502741	
(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign company is organized)	limited liability (FEI number, if app.	licable)
4		
(Date fir) (See section	t vansacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) s 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine penalty liability)	
s. 26972 Burbank, Fo	oothill Ranch, CA 92610	
	(Street Address of Principal Office)	
6. 26972 Burbank, Fo	othill Ranch, CA 92610	
	(Mailing Address)	
7. The name, title or capacity and a	address of the person(s) who has/have authority to a	manage is/arc:
Raymond C. French	26972 Burbank, Foothill Ranch	n, CA 92610
Paul Halpern	26972 Burbank, Foothill Ranch	1, CA 92610

M BURR KEIM CO (((H150000882183)))

8. Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

Signature of an authorized person

(In accordance with section 605,0203, P.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the ponalties of perfury that the facts stated herein are true. I are aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

## Thomas A. Kennedy, Authorized Person

Typed or printed name of signee

Ø 002

04/09/2015 16:59 FAX 215 977 9386

M BURR KEIM CO (((H150000882183)))

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 605.0113 or 605.0902 (1)(d), FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is: THE WET SEAL, LLC

If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is:

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are: W. Bradley Munroe, Esquire (Name) 239 East Virginia Street Florida Street Address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE) Tallahassee FL 32301

City/State/Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

- \$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application
- \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
- **5** 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

04/09/2015 16:59 FAX 215 977 9386

M BURR KEIM CO (((H150000882183)))

Delaware

The First State

PAGE 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "THE WET SEAL, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE

SHOW, AS OF THE NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "THE WET SEAL, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

ភា VPS -11 , ----11 --ģ Π ε. <del>...</del> ්ර



5712137 8300

150486764 You may verify this costificate coline at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml AUTHENTI CATION: 2275310

DATE: 04-09-15

(((H150000882183)))